502148698 12/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Philip Zeyliger | 08/13/2012 |
| Philip Lee Langdale | 08/13/2012 |
| Patrick David Hunt | 08/16/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cloudera, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 220 Portage Avenue |
| City: | Palo Alto |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94306 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 61596172 |
| Application Number: | 61642937 |
| Application Number: | 61643035 |
| Application Number: | 13566943 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8366

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 68784-8014.US01 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sarah Arnold | DATENT |

502148698 REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0440

D \$160,00 61596172

Total Attachments: 8

source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignment687848014US1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Philip Zeyliger, Philip Lee Langdale, and Patrick David Hunt, (the "Assignors") desire to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications as defined below, and listed in Schedule A, (collectively, the "Inventions") to Cloudera, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having it's principal place of business at 220 Portage Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full extent of their right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- All United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- United States patent applications and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-inpart or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
 Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of
 invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other
 governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications directly
 in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents
 (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement,
 provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related
 to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

68784-8014.US01/LEGAL24259576.1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California county of Santa Clara. on August 16, 2012 before me, Julie Siauw, Notary Public. (insert name and title of the officer) Patrick David Hunt personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JULIE SIAUW WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1915441 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2014 (Seal)

Attached to Assignment of Patent Rights

| ASSIGNO | RS: | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| Patrick Da By: Par Date: \(\overline{\particle}{\particle}\) | vid Hunt | Hure . | | |
| STATE OF | |)) ss. | | |
| COUNTY (| OF |) | | |
| and for said to me on the instrument of that by his/ | State, person ne basis of sa and acknowle | edged to me that he/she of on the instrument the p | personally ke the person whose name is sexecuted the same in his/her are serson, or the entity upon beha | ubscribed to the within uthorized capacity, and |
| | WITNESS | my hand and official sea | al. | |
| Signature _ | | | (Seal) | |
| Act | See | attached | california | All- Purposc |
| | 4 | signicial led a | ement | |

| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------|
| State of California County of Santa | ciara | | | | |
| on August 13 | | Julie | Siauw, | Notary | Puble |
| 3 | | (insert r | name and title | of the officery | |
| personally appeared who proved to me on the | Philip Zey | liger | | | |
| subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized operson(s), or the entity under PENALTY paragraph is true and co | capacity(ies), and that be upon behalf of which the OF PERJURY under the | y his/h er/the person (s)-a | eir signature(s) acted, executed | on the instrume I the instrument | ent the |
| WITNESS my hand and | official seal. | | | JULIE SIAI Commission # Notary Public - Santa Clara C | 1915441 California |
| Signature Jule | Sauce | (Seal) | | My Comm. Expires | Dec 6, 2014 |

Attached to Assignment of Patent Rights. # 68784-8014.05/HEGAL 242 59576.1

| ASSIGNORS: | | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|
| Philip Zeyliger Philip Jahren By: PHILIP ZEYLIGER Date: AUGUST 13 20/2 | | *. |
| STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) ss. On before me, and for said State, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exthat by his/her signature on the instrument the peracted, executed the instrument. | xecuted the same in his/her | subscribed to the within authorized capacity, and |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal | l. | |
| Signature | (Seal) | |
| see attached Ackno | California wleagemen | All-Purpose |

| ASSIGNORS: | | | |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|---|------------------------|
| Philip Lee Langda | ale | | |
| Mily Lang | Mule | | |
| By: Philip La | se Langdule | | |
| Date: 13th Augu | st 2012 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATE OF |) 66 | | |
| COUNTY OF |) 555. | | |
| On | hafora ma | | . Notary Public in |
| and for said State, | personally appeared | , personally know the person whose name is su | lown to me (or proved |
| to me on the basis | s of satisfactory evidence) to | be the person whose name is su executed the same in his/her au | bscribed to the within |
| that by his/her sig | nature on the instrument the | person, or the entity upon behal | f of which the person |
| acted, executed the | | | |
| WI | TNESS my hand and official s | eal. | |
| Signature | | (Seal) | |
| | | | · . |
| Gee | atta cheal | california | All-Purpose |
| | | d = 010 = 0 = 0 | |
| | ACKNOWIE | agement | |

| | ACKN | OWLEDG | MENT | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|---------------|
| State of California County of Santo | clara |) | | | |
| on August 13 |), 2012 before | e me, <u>Ju</u> | lie Siau | w, Notary | Public |
| | • | | | of the officer) | |
| personally appeared | | | | | |
| who proved to me on subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize person(s), or the enti I certify under PENAI | hin instrument and a ed capacity(ies), and | cknowledged to that by his/he ich the person | o me that he/she/ r/their_signature(s (s) acted, execute | they executed the s) on the instrument of the instrument. | ame in the |
| paragraph is true and | I correct. | inder the large | | | going |
| WITNESS my hand a | ınd official seal. | - | | JULIE SIAUW | r |

Attached to Assignment of Patent Rights # 68784-8014,USOI/LEGAL 24259576.1

SCHEDULE A

| Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date | Title |
|-----------------|------------------|------------|------------|---|
| US 61/596,172 | February 7, 2012 | | | Managing the System LifeCycle and Configuration of Apache Hadoop and Other Distributed Systems |
| US 61/642,937 | May 4, 2012 | | | Configuring Hadoop Security with Cloudera Manager |
| US 61/643,035 | May 4, 2012 | | | Managing the System LifeCycle and Configuration of Apache Hadoop and Other Distributed Systems |
| US 13/566,943 | August 3, 2012 | | | Centralized Configuration and Monitoring of a Distributed Computing Cluster |

68784-8014.US01/LEGAL24259576.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2012

5